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FY17 Adult Volunteer Literacy Projects 
 

CHICAGO 
 
Albany Park Community Center 
5121 North Kimball Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60625-4807 
Ms Ewa Kulas 
773-509-5650  x439 
Fax:  773-304-1970 
ekulas@apcc-chgo.org 
 

Korean American Community Services (KACS) 
4300 North California Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60618-1514 
Dr. Soo-Lyon Yon 
773-583-5501 
Fax:  773-583-7009 
syon@kacschicago.org 
 

Aquinas Literacy Center 
3540 South Hermitage Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60609-1217 
Ms. Alison Altmeyer 
773-927-0512   
Fax:  773.927.8980 
aquinaslit@aol.com 
 

Lester and Rosalie Anixter Center 
2001 North Clybourn Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60614-4051 
Ms. Katie Yamashiroya 
773-929-8200  x229 
Fax:  773-929-3244 
kyamashiroya@anixter.org 
 

Erie Neighborhood House 
1347 West Erie Street 
Chicago, IL  60642-5722 
Ms Kirstin Chernawsky 
312-563-8500   
Fax:  312-563-5810 
kchernawsky@eriehouse.org 
 

Literacy Chicago 
641 West Lake Street 
Suite 200 
Chicago, IL  60661-1308 
Mr. Richard Dominguez 
312-870-1100   
Fax:  224-265-7222 
rdominguez@literacychicago.org 
 

Howard Area Community Center 
7648 North Paulina Street 
Chicago, IL  60626-1018 
Ms. Melanie Sampson 
773-262-6622  x255 
Fax:  773-262-6645 
msampson@howardarea.org 
 

Poder Learning Center 
6155 South Pulaski Road 
Chicago, IL  60629-4641 
Mr. Daniel Loftus 
312-226-2002  x303 
Fax: 312-226-7885 
dloftus@poderworks.org 
 
 

Jane Addams Resource Corporation 
4432 North Ravenswood Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60640-5803 
Ms. Catherine S. Pumphery 
630-317-5950   
Fax:  773-728-9785 
catherinep@jane-addams.org 
 

South-East Asia Center 
5120 North Broadway Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60640-3004 
Mr. Christopher Tran 
773-932-1141   
Fax:  888-831-5471 
seacesl@yahoo.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
 

SUBURBAN CHICAGO 
 

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 
Township High School District 214 
2121 South Goebbert Road 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005-4205 
Ms Rhonda Serafin 
847-718-7719   
Fax:  847-718-7927 
rhonda.serafin@d214.org 
 

MELROSE PARK 
Dominican Literacy Center 
1503 Rice Street 
Melrose Park, IL  60160-3946 
Sr. Judith Curran 
708-338-0659 
Fax: 708-338-0659   
judithcurran@yahoo.com 
 
 

AURORA 
Dominican Literacy Center 
260 Vermont Avenue 
Aurora, IL  60505-3100 
Sr. Kathleen Ryan 
630-898-4636   
Fax:  630-898-4636 
domlitctr@sbcglobal.net 
 

NAPERVILLE 
Literacy Volunteers of DuPage 
24W500 Maple Avenue, #217 
Naperville, IL  60540-6057 
Ms. Therese McMahon 
630-416-6699 
Fax: 630-416-9465 
tmcmahon@literacydupage.org 
 

CRYSTAL LAKE 
McHenry County College 
8900 US Highway 14 
Crystal Lake, IL  60012-2761 
Ms. Marie Day 
815-455-8542   
Fax:  815-479-7721 
mday@mchenry.edu 
 

SOUTH HOLLAND 
South Suburban College 
15800 South State Street 
South Holland, IL  60473-1200 
Mr Matthew Beasland 
708-596-2000   
Fax:  708-210-5771 
mbeasland@ssc.edu 
 

ELGIN 
Literacy Connection 
270 North Grove Avenue 
Elgin, IL  60120-5596 
Ms. Karen Oswald 
847-742-6565   
Fax:  847-742-6599 
koswald@elginliteracy.org 
 

ST. CHARLES 
Literacy Volunteers Fox Valley 
One South Sixth Avenue 
Saint Charles, IL  60174-2195 
Ms. Peg Coker 
630-584-4428   
Fax:  630-584-9262 
peg@lvfv.org 
 

JOLIET 
Joliet Junior College 
235 North Chicago Street 
Room 3028 
Joliet, IL  60432-4016 
Mrs. Emilie McCallister 
815-280-1321   
emccalli@jjc.edu 
 

WHEATON 
World Relief Refugee Services, DuPage 
1825 College Avenue 
Wheaton, IL  60187-4465 
Mrs. Karen Jealouse 
630-462-7566  x1044 
Fax:  630-462-8103 
kjealouse@wr.org 
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DOWNSTATE ILLINOIS 
 
BLOOMINGTON 
Regional Office of Education 
1301 West Washington Street 
Bloomington, IL  61701-4700 
Ms. Sheila Diaz 
309-834-9222 
Fax:  309-828-8811 
sdiaz@roe17.org 
 

PEKIN 
YWCA Pekin 
315 Buena Vista Avenue 
Pekin, IL  61554-4227 
Ms. Pamela Ritter 
309-347-2104  x23 
Fax:  309-347-7457 
pritterywca@grics.net 
 

CENTRALIA  
Kaskaskia College 
27210 College Road 
Centralia, IL  62801-7800 
Ms. Laura Vahlkamp-Anderson 
618-545-3476   
Fax:  618-532-9792 
LVahlkampAnderson@kaskaskia.edu 
 

PEORIA 
Common Place Family Learning Center 
514 South Shelley Street 
Peoria, IL  61605-1837 
Mr. Wayne  Cannon 
309-674-3315   
Fax:  309-674-0627 
waynepeor@yahoo.com 
 

DANVILLE 
Danville Area Community College 
2000 East Main Street 
Danville, IL  61832-5118 
Mrs. Laura Williams 
217-443-8878   
Fax:  217-443-8783 
lwms@dacc.edu 
 

ROCKFORD   
The Literacy Council 
982 North Main Street 
Rockford, Illinois  61103-9656 
Ms. Debra Lindley 
815-963-7323   
Fax:  815-963-7347 
Deb@theliteracycouncil.org 
 

DECATUR 
Richland Community College 
130 North Franklin 
Decatur, IL  62523-1327 
Ms. Julie Pangrac 
217-423-7323 
Fax:  217-233-4071 
jpangrac@richland.edu 
 

SPRINGFIELD   
Fishes & Loaves Outreach 
2937 Stanton Street  Suite A 
Springfield, IL  62703-5858 
Ms. Janet Ginger 
217-529-3333   
Fax:  217-529-6390 
janginger@fishesnloaves.org 
 

KANKAKEE 
Kankakee Community College 
450 N. Kinzie 
Bradley, IL  60915 
Ms. Shannan Carrell 
815-802-8307   
Fax:  815-935-9610 
scarrell@kcc.edu 
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FY17 Penny Severns Family Literacy Projects 
 

CHICAGO 

Arab American Action Network (AAAN) 
3148 W. 63rd Street, Second Floor 
Chicago, IL 60629-2750 
Mr. Hatem Abudayyeh 
773-301-4108 
Fax: 773-436-6460 
hatem@aaan.org 
Bridgeview Public Library 
7840 W. 79th Street 
Bridgeview, IL 60455-1468 
Ms. Lori Kinzel 
708-458-2880 x100 
Fax: 708-458-3553 
lkinzel@bridgeviewlibrary.org 
Arab American Action Network (AAAN) 
3148 W. 63rd Street, Second Floor 
Chicago, IL 60629-2750 
Mr. Hatem Abudayyeh 
773-301-4108 
Fax: 773-436-6460 
 
 

 
Association House of Chicago 
1116 N Kedzie Ave 
Chicago, IL 60651-4152 
Mr. David Pieper 
773-772-7170 x3404 
Fax: 773-384-0560 
dpieper@associationhouse.org 
Chicago Public Library - Richard M. Daley  
West Humboldt Park Branch 
733 N Kedzie Ave 
Chicago, IL 60612-1015 
Mr. Jacob Cleary 
312-743-0555  
jcleary@chipublib.org 
Association House of Chicago 
1116 N Kedzie Ave 
Chicago, IL 60641-4152 
Ms. Chastity McSweaney 
773-772-7170 
Fax: 773-384-0560 
cmcsweaney@associationhouse.org 
 
 

 
Asian Human Services, Inc. 
2838 W Peterson Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60659-3809 
Mr. Barth Landor 
773-564-4945 
Fax: 773-338-7946 
awise@ahschicago.org 
Chicago Public Library –  
Budlong Woods Branch 
5630 N Lincoln Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60659-4958 
Mr. Thomas Stark 
312-742-9590 
Fax: 312-742-9650 
tstark@chipublib.org 
Asian Human Services, Inc. 
2838 W Peterson Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60659-3809 
Mr. Jermaine Primus 
773-564-4651 
Fax: 773-338-7946 
jprimus@ahschicago.org 
 

De La Salle Institute/ Tolton Center - ABE 
3434 S Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60616-3898 
Mr. Lawrence Blakley 
312-842-7355 
Fax: 312-842-5640 
blakleyl@dls.org 
Chicago Public Library –  
Little Village Branch  
2311 S Kedzie Ave 
Chicago, IL 60623-3328 
Ms. Teresa Madrigal 
312-745-1862  
madrigal@chipub.org 
Our Lady of Tepeyac Head Start 
2414 S Albany 
Chicago, IL 60623-4103 
Ms. Petra Gutierrez 
773-277-5888 
Fax: 773-522-3403 
pgutierr@catholiccharities.net 
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De La Salle Institute/ Tolton Center - ESL 
3434 S Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60616-3898 
Mr. Lawrence Blakley 
312-842-7355 
Fax: 312-842-5640 
blakleyl@dls.org 
Chicago Public Library –  
Little Village Branch  
2311 S Kedzie Ave 
Chicago, IL 60623-3328 
Ms. Teresa Madrigal 
312-745-1862  
madrigal@chipub.org 
Our Lady of Tepeyac Head Start 
2414 S Albany 
Chicago, IL 60623-4103 
Ms. Petra Gutierrez 
773-277-5888 
Fax: 773-522-3403 
pgutierr@catholiccharities.net 
 

Universidad Popular 
2801 S. Hamlin Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60623-4554 
Mr. Abraham Celio 
773-733-5055 X23 
Fax: 773-733-5056 
cesarlara@universidadpopular.us 
Chicago Public Library –  
Toman Branch 
2708 S. Pulaski Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60623-4411 
Ms. Portia Latalladi 
312-745-1660  
platalladi@chipublib.org 
Universidad Popular 
2801 S. Hamlin Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60623-4554 
Mr. Cesar Lara 
773-733-5055 x11 
Fax: 773-733-5056 
cesarlara@universidadpopular.us 
 

  
 
Howard Area Community Center 
7648 N. Paulina 
Chicago, IL 60626-1018 
Ms. Melanie Sampson 
773-262-6622 x255 
Fax: 773-262-6645 
msampson@howardarea.org 
Chicago Public Library –  
Rogers Park Branch 
6907 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60626-1018 
Ms. Jacqueline Hui 
312-744-0156 
Fax: 312-744-7591 
jhui@chipublib.org 
Howard Area Community Center 
7648 N. Paulina 
Chicago, IL 60626-1018 
Ms. Yesenia Vargas 
773-262-6622 x 253 
Fax: 773-262-6645 
yvargas@howardarea.org 
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SUBURBAN CHICAGO 
 
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS  
Township High School District 214  
Community Education 
2121 South Goebbert Road 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4297 
Ms. Rhonda Serafin 
847-718-7719 
Fax: 847-718-7927 
rhonda.serafin@d214.org 
Mount Prospect Public Library 
10 South Emerson 
Mount Prospect, IL 60056-3218 
Ms. Cathy Deane 
847-253-5675 
Fax: 847-253-5977 
cdeane@mppl.org 
River Trails School District No. 26 
1900 East Kensington Road 
Mount Prospect, IL 60056-1924 
Dr. Matthew Silverman 
224-612-7303 
Fax: 847-297-4124 
msilverman@rtsd26.org 
 

ELGIN 
YWCA Elgin - 0-2 Project 
220 E. Chicago St. 
Elgin, IL 60120-6503 
Ms. Felicia King 
847-742-7930 
Fax: 847-742-8217 
fking@ywcaelgin.org 
Gail Borden Public Library 
270 N. Grove Ave. 
Elgin, IL 60120-5596 
Ms. Sara L. Sabo 
847-429-5984  , Fax:  
ssabo@gailborden.info 
YWCA Elgin 
220 E. Chicago St. 
Elgin, IL 60120-6503 
Ms. Kristine Young 
847-742-7930 
Fax: 847-742-8217 
kyoung@ywcaelgin.org 
 
 
 

  
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 
Township High School District 214  
Community Education 
2121 South Goebbert Road 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4297 
Ms. Rhonda Serafin 
847-718-7719 
Fax: 847-718-7927 
rhonda.serafin@d214.org 
Arlington Heights Memorial Library 
500 North Dunton Avenue 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004-5910 
Ms. Maria Papanastassiou 
847-506-2622 
Fax: 847-506-2650 
MPapanastassiou@ahml.info 
Township High School District 214  
Community Education 
2121 South Goebbert Road 
Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4297 
Ms. Marilyn Tantillo 
847-718-7729 
Fax: 847-718-7927 
marilyn.tantill@d214.org 
 

ELGIN 
YWCA Elgin - 3-5 Project 
220 E. Chicago St. 
Elgin, IL 60120-6503 
Ms. Felicia King 
847-742-7930 
Fax: 847-742-8217 
fking@ywcaelgin.org 
Gail Borden Public Library 
270 N. Grove Ave. 
Elgin, IL 60120-5596 
Ms. Sara L. Sabo 
847-429-5984  
ssabo@gailborden.info 
YWCA Elgin 
220 E. Chicago St. 
Elgin, IL 60120-6503 
Ms. Kristine Young 
847-742-7930 
Fax: 847-742-8217 
kyoung@ywcaelgin.org 
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DOWNSTATE ILLINOIS 
 
DECATUR 
Baby TALK 
500 East Lakeshore Drive 
Decatur, IL 62521-4434 
Mrs. Rachael Wiley 
217-422-5249 
Fax: 217-422-1401 
rachael@babytalk.org 
Decatur Public Library 
130 North Franklin Street 
Decatur, IL 62523-1327 
Mrs. Katie Gross 
217-424-2900 X5 
Fax: 217-233-4071 
kgross@decaturlibrary.org 
Richland Community College 
One College Park 
Decatur, IL 62521-8513 
Mr. Jeff Davison 
217-875-7211 X489 
Fax: 217-875-6965 
jdavison@richland.edu 
 

GODFREY 
Lewis and Clark Community College 
5800 Godfrey Road 
Godfrey, IL 62035-2466 
Ms. Vicki Hinkle 
618-468-4145 
Fax: 618-468-2387 
vharris@lc.edu 
Hayner Public Library 
401 State Street 
Alton, IL 62002-6137 
Mrs. Bernadette Duvernoy 
618-462-0677 
Fax: 618-462-4919 
bernadette.duvernoy@haynerlibrary.org 
Alton Community Unit School District 11 
1854 East Broadway 
Alton, IL 62002-2126 
Ms. Kristi Baumgartner 
618-474-2600 
Fax: 618-463-2126 
kbaumgartner@altonschools.org 
 

  
CARTERVILLE 
John A. Logan College 
700 Logan College Road 
Carterville, IL 62918-2501 
Ms. Karla Tabing 
618-985-3741 x8539 
Fax: 618-985-4825 
karlatabing@jalc.edu 
Du Quoin Public Library 
28 South Washington Street 
Du Quoin, IL 62832-1312 
Ms. Kristina Benson 
618-542-5045 
Fax: 618-542-4825 
kbenson@duquoinlibrary.org 
Southern Region Early Childhood Program 
SIU-C, Quigley Hall-Rm 121, Mailcode 4633 
875 South Normal Avenue 
Carbondale, IL 62901-4633 
Ms. Elizabeth Grounds 
618-453-4271 
Fax: 618-453-4048 
lgrounds@siu.edu 
 

MONMOUTH 
Regional Office of Education #33 
105 North E Street, Suite 1 
Monmouth, IL 61462-1667 
Ms Angie Torrance 
309-734-3905 x1005 
Fax: 309-734-2452 
atorrance@roe33.net 
Warren County Public Library 
60 Public Square 
Monmouth, IL 61462-1756 
Ms. Larisa Good 
309-734-3166 
Fax: 309-734-5955 
wcpl@wcplibrary.org 
Regional Area Education System West 
105 North E Street Suite 1 
Monmouth, IL 61462-1667 
Mr. Neal Thompson 
309-734-6822 x1020 
Fax: 309-734-2452 
nthompson@roe33.net 
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FY17 Workplace Skills Enhancement Projects 
 

SUBURBAN CHICAGO 

 
OAK FOREST 
South Suburban College 
Business & Career Institute 
16333 South Kilbourn Avenue 
Oak Forest, IL 60452-4601 
Ms. Dianne Needles 
708-596-2000 x3259 
Fax:  708-210-5703 
dneedles@ssc.edu 
1. Skyline Furniture Manufacturing, Inc. 
401 N Williams Street 
Thornton, Illinois 60476-1059 
Mr. Andy Doggett 
708-877-9500   
Fax: 708-877-9504 
andy@skylinefurnituremfg.com 
2. Sterling Lumber Company 
501 E. 151st Street 
Phoenix, Illinois 60426-2402 
Ms. Bridget Ayling 
708-388-2223   
Fax: 708-388-2224 
bridgeta@sterlinglumber.com 
 

3. Carl Buddig and Company 
50 W. Taft Drive 
South Holland, Illinois 60473-2031 
Ms. Joy Anthonsen 
708-210-3863   
Fax: 708-339-7366 
janthonsen@buddig.com 
4. Land O'Frost, Inc. 
16850 Chicago Avenue 
Lansing, Illinois 60438-1190 
Ms. Norma Diaz 
708-474-7100 x406 
Fax: 708-394-8020 
norma.diaz@landofrost.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


